
   

Quote Date:05/20/2020
Expiration Date:08/18/2020
Quote Created By:
Cory Leverett
cory.leverett@tri-co.us

End Customer:
ALACHUA COUNTY FIRE RESCUE 
Kevin Rulapaugh 
krulapaugh@alachuacounty.us 
3523843101 
 

 

  

Contract:  19860 - NASPO
 

 

Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 8000 Series
 

APX8000
     

 

 

1
 

H91TGD9PW7AN
 

APX 8000 ALL BAND
PORTABLE MODEL 3.5
 

10
 

$6,292.00
 

$4,593.16
 

$45,931.60
 

 

 

1a
 

H869BW
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

10
 

$330.00
 

$240.90
 

$2,409.00
 

 

 

1b
 

Q806CB
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

10
 

$515.00
 

$375.95
 

$3,759.50
 

 

 

1c
 

Q361AN
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

10
 

$300.00
 

$219.00
 

$2,190.00
 

 

 

1d
 

QA00580AA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

10
 

$450.00
 

$328.50
 

$3,285.00
 

 

 

1e
 

Q53AF
 

ADD: FRONT PANEL
PROGRAMMING & CLONING
 

10
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$1,095.00
 

 

 

1f
 

QA05100AA
 

ENH: STD 1 YR WARRANTY
APPLIES NO SFS
 

10
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

 

1g
 

QA03399AA
 

ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX
 

10
 

$150.00
 

$109.50
 

$1,095.00
 

 

 

1h
 

H38BS
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

10
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,095.00
 

$10,950.00
 

 

 

1i
 

Q629AH
 

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

10
 

$475.00
 

$346.75
 

$3,467.50
 

 

 

2
 

PMNN4486A
 

BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP67
3400T
 

10
 

$163.00
 

$118.99
 

$1,189.90
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Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes
Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms
of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products.
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

3
 

PMMN4062AL
 

AUDIO ACCESSORY-
REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE,IMPRES RSM,
NOISE CANC. EMERGENCY
BUTTON 3.5MM JACK IP54
 

33
 

$117.70
 

$85.92
 

$2,835.36
 

 

 

4
 

NNTN8844A
 

CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA-
PLUG, ACC USB CHGR
 

1
 

$1,375.00
 

$1,003.75
 

$1,003.75
 

 

 

5
 

9184718Y02
 

DUPLEXWE 800MHZ
 

1
 

$1,750.10
 

$1,400.08
 

$1,400.08
 

 

 

6
 

0310909C91
 

SCR LCK M6X1X13 STARPAN
STL
 

1
 

$22.00
 

$17.60
 

$17.60
 

 

 

7
 

0385855Y01
 

SCREW,STEEL,SCREW 12-24
TRD FORM
 

1
 

$14.03
 

$11.22
 

$11.22
 

 

 

8
 

0784757Y03
 

BRACKET, OPEN RACK
 

2
 

$47.58
 

$47.58
 

$95.16
 

 

Grand Total
 $80,735.67(USD)
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Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes
Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms
of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products.
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