



Quote Date:05/20/2020 Expiration Date:08/18/2020 Quote Created By: Cory Leverett cory.leverett@tri-co.us

End Customer:
ALACHUA COUNTY FIRE RESCUE
Kevin Rulapaugh
krulapaugh@alachuacounty.us
3523843101

Contract: 19860 - NASPO

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000					
1	H91TGD9PW7AN	APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5	10	\$6,292.00	\$4,593.16	\$45,931.60	
1a	H869BW	ENH: MULTIKEY	10	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$2,409.00	
1b	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	10	\$515.00	\$375.95	\$3,759.50	
1c	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	10	\$300.00	\$219.00	\$2,190.00	
1d	QA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	10	\$450.00	\$328.50	\$3,285.00	
1e	Q53AF	ADD: FRONT PANEL PROGRAMMING & CLONING	10	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$1,095.00	
1f	QA05100AA	ENH: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES NO SFS	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1g	QA03399AA	ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX	10	\$150.00	\$109.50	\$1,095.00	
1h	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	10	\$1,500.00	\$1,095.00	\$10,950.00	
1i	Q629AH	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	10	\$475.00	\$346.75	\$3,467.50	
2	PMNN4486A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP67 3400T	10	\$163.00	\$118.99	\$1,189.90	





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
3	PMMN4062AL	AUDIO ACCESSORY- REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE,IMPRES RSM, NOISE CANC. EMERGENCY BUTTON 3.5MM JACK IP54	33	\$117.70	\$85.92	\$2,835.36
4	NNTN8844A	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA- PLUG, ACC USB CHGR	1	\$1,375.00	\$1,003.75	\$1,003.75
5	9184718Y02	DUPLEXWE 800MHZ	1	\$1,750.10	\$1,400.08	\$1,400.08
6	0310909C91	SCR LCK M6X1X13 STARPAN STL	1	\$22.00	\$17.60	\$17.60
7	0385855Y01	SCREW,STEEL,SCREW 12-24 TRD FORM	1	\$14.03	\$11.22	\$11.22
8	0784757Y03	BRACKET, OPEN RACK	2	\$47.58	\$47.58	\$95.16

Grand Total

\$80,735.67(USD)